

December 2023

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$2,500 TO BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF WAUSAU



(Marathon County)

Prevail Bank donated \$2,500 to the <u>Boys & Girls Club of the Wausau Area</u> in support of its Meals & Snacks for Non-School Days program. The Club anticipates serving 40,000 meals and snacks in fiscal year 2023.

"Prevail applauds the work of any organization that supports our local youth, especially those that help ensure food insecurities at home are resolved," said Jarrod Spinnato, Prevail Bank Branch Manager."

Spinnato, holding the check on the far right, presented the donation to the Boys & Girls Club.

Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program provided the funding. Those non-profits that assist low-to-moderate income households in Prevail Bank's service area; stimulate local communities economically and financially; provide financial management education; and/or enhance the standard of living of those less fortunate are invited to apply. Prevail.bank/resources/community.

###